Appendix 2

Building Control Charges nmd
(Effective from 01 April 2022)
Building Control ]

Guidance for calculation of Building Control Fee

1. Charges shown include VAT at 20% where applicable. The charges are based upon a
generic risk assessment covering the expected design complexity and building methodology
using the hourly rates set out in the Building Control Fee Charges Scheme.

2. The fee should cover all anticipated work and may be made up of a number of fees taken
from the tables below.

3. For the purposes of calculating the fees the floor area should be calculated using internal
dimensions.

4. The estimated cost of work means a reasonable amount that would be charged by a person
in business to carry out the works including profit or based on the RICS building cost
information service. A schedule of costs may be requested to justify estimates.

5. Where an extension to a dwelling has an internal floor area over 60m? and for other works
with an estimated cost exceeding £100,000 the fee will be quoted on an individual job basis.

6. Where an application is for the regularisation of unauthorised work or work has commenced
prior to application the fee may be determined individually. Please note that work carried out
in these circumstances is in contravention of the Building Regulations and can result in
prosecution under the Building Act 1984.

7. Fees should be paid in full when the application is deposited. Where fees are in excess of
£1,000.00 the fee may be split between a plan fee and inspection fee with the inspection fee
invoiced when work commences on site. For larger projects payment terms may be
negotiated as part of the quotation.

8. Payments by cheque should be made to North Devon Council. For credit/debit card
payments please contact 01884 234974.

9. If you have any questions regarding the charge you should pay please contact us on 01884
234974. Please note that the processing of your application may be delayed if the fee is
incorrect.

Please note these fees are for guidance. If you believe that your work does not fall within
the described categories or there are other factors that impact on the work involved in
your project please do not hesitate to contact us for an individual quotation.

TABLE A: ERECTION OF NEW DWELLINGS NOT EXCEEDING 300M? IN FLOOR AREA
Number of
dwellings Building Regulation Fee
£ (incl VAT)
1 945.00
2 1,200.00
3 1,500.00
For sites with more than 3 dwellings or where a dwelling exceeds 300m?,
please contact Building Control on 01884 234974 for an individual quotation
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TABLE B: DOMESTIC EXTENSIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO A SINGLE BUILDING

TYPE OF WORK
Building Regulation Fee
£ (incl VAT)

1. Single storey extension and loft

conversions - floor area not exceeding 564.00

15m?
2. Up to two storey extension, total floor area

not exceeding 40m? 666.00
3. Up to two storey extension, total floor area 798.00

exceeding 40m? but not exceeding 60m? :
4. Loft conversion exceeding 15m? 666.00
5. Erection or extension of domestic garage

or carport up to 100m? 378.00
6. Conversion of a garage 378.00
7. Single window replacement 96.00
8. Up to 10 windows replaced 144.00
9. Electrical work that is subject to a BS

7671 cert 144.00
10. Electrical work not subject to a BS7671

Cert 396.00
11. Re-roofing 138.00
12. Installation of solid fuel burning appliance 282.00

TABLE C: ALL OTHER WORK

Estimated Building Regulation Fee
cost of work £ (incl VAT)
£
Up to 1000 142 00
1001 to 5000 278.00
5001 to 10000 402.00
10001 to 20000 516.00
20001 to 30000 630.00
30001 to 40000 738.00
40001 to 50000 858.00
50001 to 60000 954.00
60001 to 70000 1,062.00
70001 to 80000 1,158.00
80001 to 90000 1,250.00
90001 to 100000 1,362.00

NMD Building Control Woodlands Enterprise Centre
Pathfields Business Park South Molton Devon EX36 3BY
Tel: 01884 234974 Email: mail@nmdbuildingcontrol.co.uk

Website: www.nmdbuildingcontrol.co.uk
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